PLACER COUNTY SCHUTZHUND CLUB



WINTER TRIAL - December 12, 2020



www.placerschutzhund.com

Date: December 12, 2020

Judge: Bob Johantgen (USCA)

Titles Offered: IGP 1-3, GPR 1-3, FPr 1-3 (TR 1-3), UPr 1-3 (OB 1-3), BH VT

Location: Placer County Schutzhund Club Field: 1440 Fiddyment Rd., Lincoln, CA 95648

Entry Fees:

Registration Information:

	USCA Member*	Non-Member**
ВН	\$70	\$120
All Other Titles	\$95	\$145

^{*}USCA Members: Please bring scorebook and proof of USCA membership on day of trial. No scorebook requires a scorebook bond be posted, payable to USCA. No membership card will result in a \$100 fee.

Entry fees are non-refundable. Refunds will not be issued unless this event is cancelled.

<u>Additional</u> Information:

- Tracking: Tracking details are TBD. We will provide updates to participants as more information becomes available.
- COVID-19 Update: We will be observing state and county guidelines. Please visit https://bit.ly/3kPoY3a for more information.
- **Food:** Food and drinks will be available for purchase on Saturday at the trial. If you have special dietary needs or are concerned about food preparation, we recommend you bring your own food.
- **Judge's Dinner:** Due to current in-person dining restrictions, the Judge's Dinner is TBD.

To Register:

Mail your completed 1) Entry Form, 2) a copy of your current USCA card, and 3) payment to*:

Placer County Schutzhund Club

c/o Hannah Kook

U.S. Mail: 4157 Stowe Way | Sacramento, CA 95864

Email: roxyloo@gmail.com

Checks: Payable to "Placer County Schutzhund Club", or "PCSC"

PayPal: "Placer County Schutzhund Club" | Merchant ID MTHFKAKMYYPEA | email: roxyloo@gmail.com

*All three items must all be submitted in order to be considered registered for the event.

DEADLINE: December 4, 2020

Questions: Hannah Kook | roxyloo@gmail.com | (916) 541-1048

^{}Non-USCA Members**: Non-USCA member prices reflect the \$50 non-member fee, in accordance with USCA regulations. Non-USCA members must bring a scorebook and proof of membership in USCA-accepted organization.



ENTRY FORM

Placer County Schutzhund Club

WINTER TRIAL~ December 12, 2020





DOG INFORMATION (* = required)			
*Registered Name of Dog:	Call Name:		
*Present Titles:	*Registration Number:		
*Registry (USCA/SV/AKC/Other):	*Tattoo/Microchip Number:		
*Scorebook Number:	*Breed:		
*Date of Birth:	*Sex:		
*Entering for Which Title?	*Handler Owned and Trained?		
HANDLER INFORMATION (* = required)			
*Handler Name:	Club Affiliation:		
*Phone:	*Email Address:		
*Address:			
*USCA Membership Number: (Non-USCA members list organization and membership number):	*Expiration Date:		
*Date and Club where handler earned BH:	I will need to take the written BH exam (first-time handlers entering for BH only).		
_			
OWNER INFORMATION (if different from handler)			
Owner Name:	Address:		
USCA Membership Number:	Expiration Date:		

All dogs are to be under the control of the handlers/owners at all times. The handlers/owners are fully responsible for the actions of their dogs while on or near the trial grounds. Handlers/owners also waive all claims against United Schutzhund Clubs of America (USCA), Placer County Schutzhund Club (PCSC), its members, officers, directors, participants, and property owners, for any accident or injury or loss which may occur on or near the trial grounds, directly or indirectly, before, during, or after this event. Handlers/owners also further agree to abide by all rules of USCA and PCSC. My signature below indicates that I have read, understood, and accept these terms.

*Signature: Date: